



5001 East Philadelphia Street Ontario, California – USA 91761-2816

Ph: 909.472.4100 | Fax: 909.472.4150 http://www.iapmort.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Les Nelson (909) 218-8112 les.nelson@iapmo.org

IAPMO R&T Announces New American National Standard for Solar Heating Systems

Ontario, Calif. (July 27, 2015) — IAPMO R&T, a leading developer of standards for the plumbing, mechanical and solar industries, is pleased to announce that new standard IAPMO/ANSI S1001.4, Energy Production Rating of Solar Heating Collectors, has been designated an American National Standard by the American National Standards Institute (ANSI).

IAPMO's S1001 Solar Standards Technical Subcommittee members met in a collaborative and open process to develop a solar heating collector rating standard that is completely transparent and available at no charge to interested parties. A calculator, which automatically duplicates the calculations set forth in the standard, is also available at no charge.

The purpose of this standard is to specify a comprehensive calculation procedure to evaluate the daily energy production of individual collectors under a specific set of climatic conditions, using new or existing laboratory test results conducted according to established collector test procedures. This allows incentive program administrators and code authorities to specify an ANSI standard to set minimum solar collector performance levels, and allows end-users to compare the performance of various collectors under a range of operating conditions. This standard forms the basis for fair competition in collector rating services.

A copy of the standard may be downloaded at http://goo.gl/YEFCK9

For 89 years, The IAPMO Group has offered a comprehensive menu of services — product testing and certification, code and standard development, training and education — offering clients one-stop sourcing for their solar, plumbing and mechanical needs. For a complete listing of available services, visit www.iapmo.org.

#

IAPMO R&T certifies and lists plumbing, mechanical, electrical and solar products according to established US and Canadian codes and standards, ensuring continuous compliance to such documents.

IAPMO R&T is part of The IAPMO Group's family of companies.





